


 



 



 



 



BOARDS and COMMITTEES 
 2023/2024 

 

Executive Board 

execboard@ifba.org 

 

Position Officer 

President Steve Korb  

Chairman of the Board             Ken Beliveau  

First Vice President                  Charles Lewis  

Second Vice President             Joe Sullivan  

Immediate Past President Bob Ristic  

Executive Vice President        Steve Garnett  

Treasurer Paul Schaetzle  

Secretary Gerry Mahoney  

Vice President Region  1        Rick Conway  

Vice President Region  3        Charles Lewis  

Vice President Region  5        Tom McDonald  

Vice President Region  6        Dennis Ahrens  

Vice President Region  7         Dan Wolfe 

Vice President Region  9         Connie Spellman 

Vice President Region 10        Bob Rupert 

Vice President Region 11        Dave Williams 

Vice President at Large           Joe Sullivan 

Director of Publicity                 Stuart Nathan 

 

Convention/Education 

convention@ifba.org 

 

Member Name Member Email 

Chair Vacant 

Ken Beliveau ken.beliveau@ifba.org  

Dennis Ahrens dennis.ahrens@ifba.org  

Steve Korb rvaflyingsquad@gmail.com  

Frank Novak fnovak53@yahoo.com  

Joe Sullivan joe.sullivan@ifba.org  

David Vaughn vaughn97@hotmail.com  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

 

CFSI / Publicity Chair 

publicity@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Stuart Nathan, Chair stuart.nathan@ifba.org  

Wally Banks wally.banks@ifba.org  

Vito Maggiolo maggiolv@gmail.com  

 

Constitution & By-laws 

bylaws@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Chair Vacant 

Dennis Ahrens dennis.ahrens@ifba.org  

Mark Cohen mc41853@live.com  

Michael Quinn M1968Q@aol.com  

 

Fire & Life Safety 

lifesafety@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Gerard Mahoney, Ch gerard.mahoney@ifba.org  

Don Schmidt DLS@PreparednessLLC.com  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

 

Finance 

finance@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Stephen Fickenscher stephen.fickenscher@ifba.org  

Carolyn Wignall ladyfirefly_911@hotmail.com  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

 

Fire Buff of the Year 

fboy@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Stuart Nathan, Chair stuart.nathan@ifba.org 

Tom Pelaia tbone1019@comcast.net 

Vacant  
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Historical 
historical@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Ignatius Kapalczynski ig.kapalczynski@ifba.org 

Wally Banks wally.banks@ifba.org 

Ken Beliveau ken.beliveau@ifba.org 

Mike DeWalt mike.dewalt@ifba.org  

Daniel Rode drode343@gmail.com 

Chris Kelley mweelin@comcast.net 

Bill Mokros bill.mokros@ifba.org 

 

Insurance 

insurance@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Paul Schaetzle, Chair paul.schaetzle@ifba.org  

Don Schmidt DLS@PreparednessLLC.com  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

 

Information Technology 

it@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Thomas Bilbrey, Chair thomas.bilbrey@ifba.org 

Wally Banks (Virtual 
Meetings) wally.banks@ifba.org  

Ian Duke ian.duke@ifba.org 

Cody Daniels cody.daniels@ifba.org  

Bill Mokros bill.mokros@ifba.org  

Conni Spellman (Face 
Book) auntconni@hotmail.com  

 

Turn Out Magazine 

turnout@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Ignatius Kapalczynski ig.kapalczynski@ifba.org 

Wally Banks wally.banks@ifba.org 

Mike DeWalt mike.dewalt@ifba.org  

Vacant  

Past Presidents 

pastpresidents@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Rick Conway, Chair richardaconway@comcast.net 

Wally Banks wally.banks@ifba.org 

Steve Garnett steve.garnett@ifba.org 

Gerard Mahoney gerard.mahoney@ifba.org 

Tom McDonald tmcfire@aol.com 

Stuart Nathan stuart.nathan@ifba.org 

Paul Schaetzle paul.schaetzle@ifba.org 
 

Recruitment & Retention 

join@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Joe Sullivan, Chair joe.sullivan@ifba.org  

Wally Banks wally.banks@ifba.org  

Ken Beliveau ken.beliveau@ifba.org  

Chris Oliphant chris.oliphant@ifba.org  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

 

Resource Committee 

resource@ifba.org 
 

Member Name Member Email 

Ira Cohen, Chair ira.cohen@ifba.org  

Karl Brummett 
kbrummett@suddenlink.net  
& karl.brummett@ifba.org 

Bill Mokros bill.mokros@ifba.org  

Stuart Nathan stuart.nathan@ifba.org  

Paul Schaetzle paul.schaetzle@ifba.org  

Don Schmidt DLS@PreparednessLLC.com  

Jerry Traub indybuff1@gmail.com  

David Vaughn vaughn97@hotmail.com  

Gary Wignall thewignalls@sympatico.ca  

Dave Williams dave.williams@ifba.org  

  

Membership and Organization Business – 

executiveoffice@ifba.org 
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CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  
KENNETH F. BELIVEAU  

1 LANSING AVENUE SOUTH HADLEY, MA 01075  
kfbct58@aol.com  

ken.beliveau@ifba.org  
860-614-9538 

 

Next Executive Board meeting April 12-13, 2024 
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Reflections 

Yes, I was a member of the 8-8 Fire Buff Club on Staten Island, NY. I was president for a number of years.  We 

ran the canteen for the American Red Cross, going to fires and placing people that needed help from a fire.  

Also, we spent 10 days at the cryogenic tank that exploded, serving meals to the firefighters and the policemen 

and other workers on the scene. We had assistance from the 255 Club of Brooklyn and the Third Alarmers from 

Manhattan. 

Fire Buffing to me opened a long standing desire to follow the people I admire.  It also made me join the FDNY 

for 22 years.  During my buffing days, I join the NYCFD Auxiliary Firemen and attained the rank of Captain.  

When I retired from the FDNY, I moved to South New Jersey to the Township of Lacey.  I joined two volunteer 

fire companies.  1st was Lanoka Harbor Vol Fire Co, then I moved to Bamber Lake Vol Fire Co, where I became 

chief for 5 years.  If I had it to do over, I wouldn't change a thing.   

I now live in southern Illinois and miss the FDNY. 

Roy N. Johnsen 

Former Supervising Dispatcher FDNY 
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     310 Carnegie Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2816 
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The Western Reserve Fire Buffs Association 
 

 

The Western Reserve Fire Buffs Association updated its Constitution and Bylaws at our 2023 Annual Meeting 

that was held in December. After a long hiatus, the club once again became a local chapter of SPAAMFAA and 

will now be known as the Western Reserve Fire Buffs Association of Northeast Ohio. 

 

 Cleveland received some apparatus late in 2023 that were not assigned as of this writing.  A new Pierce Enforcer 

1500/500 engine and an Enforcer/Ascendant 2000/500/107' aerial, two E-One 1500/530 engines and three 

Rosenbauer Viper 2000/500/109' aerials were delivered late in the year.  All are shown at Sensible Products 

in Richfield, Ohio getting equipment mounted.  Photos courtesy of Phil McLean. 

 

Akron placed a 2023 Pierce Saber 2000/500 engine in service in December and is expecting delivery of a 75' 

aerial early in 2024. Doug King photo. 

 

 

 

Reflections 

My love for the fire service and fire photography started out when I was about 15 years old. My older brother was a 

member of the local fire department and introduced me to the firefighting service. I was also taking a class on photography 

in high school I knew I wanted to combine both of these interests.  At the beginning all I had or needed was a scanner, a 

camera and someone to take me to the fire!  After a few years of going to fires, I met up with Alan Chaniewski and Joe 

Marino. They both had fire photography experience and taught me the tricks of the trade and became lifelong friends. I 

also decided to join my local fire department. I served for 30 years and retired with the rank of Captain. 

Over the years, I have traveled throughout New England and the Metropolitan New York area to buff fires and attend 

firematic events. Through these events, I have met many fellow fire photographers that I admire and respect and that I 

am proud to call my friends. I feel that the fire service has afforded me the opportunity to be a better person and 

understand more about myself and others.  The fire service is the only public agency that has a cheerleading squad and 

respects the people that are the cheerleaders.  

Currently, I spend my time chasing fires, visiting my friends in the fire service and scanning photos to preserve them for 

the future. If you come by to visit, bring cigars. We can we can shoot the breeze, tell a few stories and have some laughs. 

 

Jim Peruta 
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